PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG	02/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company
Street Address:	343 State Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5787807
Patent Number:	5775683
Patent Number:	6267225
Patent Number:	6092800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(585)588-7413 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

585-588-2772 Phone:

nancy.randall@kodak.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Nancy A. Randall

Eastman Kodak Company-343 State Street Address Line 1:

Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HDM-EKC NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy A. Randall

Total Attachments: 3

REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0541

PATENT 500102946

source=HDM-EKC#page1.tif source=HDM-EKC#page2.tif source=HDM-EKC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0542

			Date:	5/1//	06		
				omer No. ()1333	US Patents	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	RECORDA	ΓΙΟΝ FORI	M COVE	R SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Trade	
MODIFIED 2-15-93 PATENTS ONLY							
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼	v v		▼	▼ ▼		▼	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor #1: Heidelberg		inen AG					
2. Name and address of receiving		C' P 1		Ct-	A. NIV	7: 14650	2201
Name: Eastman Kodak Comp	any	City: Roch	ester	Sta	ite: NY	Zip: 14650)-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Assignment						
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor#1: 28 Februar	y 2006						
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed togetl date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> stated as for	ner with a new appli	,		75,683; 6,267 application is the			
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspon	dence concer	ning docum	ent should be	mailed:		
•		Address:	_			nt Legal Staff	
Name: Mary E. Read				_	-	_	
City: Rochester		State:	NY		ip: 140	650-2201	
6. The total number of application	ns and patents in	nvolved is one	(4) unless				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$	Enclosed	X	Authorized	to be charge	d to deposit account	t
8. Eastman Kodak Company Dep	oosit account nu	mber: <u>05-02</u>	<u>25</u>				
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	3			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. Nancy A. Randall	and belief, the fo			ue and correc	_	tached copy is a tru	ue copy
Name of Person Signi	ng	Co	Sign	ature		Date	
				Total n	umber of pages	including cover sheet:	3

PATENT REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0543

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is BETWEEN Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, of Kurfürsten-Anlage 52-60, D-69115, Heidelberg, Germany, a corporation of the State of Germany (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States applications/patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said applications/patents; and

Eastman Kodak Company, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications/patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications/patents, and all corresponding applications/patents and patent applications/patents in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Applications/Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said applications/patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this <u>28th</u> day o	f <u>February</u>	, 2006.
	Heidelberger Druckmaschinen	4G
	By Jürgen Rautert	
Witnessed by: Hans –Jürgen Fe	CTO	
Signed this 28 day of	april	, 2006,
	Eastman Kodak Company	
	James T. Langley Senior Vice President	

Witnessed by: Cynthe Cush man

APPENDIX A

U.S. - APPLICATIONS/PATENTS

DOCKET	PATENT NO.	PATENT DATE
92137	5,787,807	08/04/1998
92139	5,775,683	07/07/1998
92142	6,267,225	07/31/2001
92144	6,092,800	07/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 05/11/2006